सत्यमेव जयते

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Email:jakbopee@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: NEET-PG 2024(MD/MS/PGD) online registration of eligible candidates of

J&K/ Ladakh for preparation of Provisional Merit List (PML)- Extension of

last date thereof.

Reference: Notification No. 121-BOPEE of 2024 Dated: 27-09-2024.

Notice No. 24-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 02-10-2024

Notice No. 026-BOPEE of 2024 Dated: 13-10-2024.

In continuation to Notification No. 121-BOPEE of 2024 dated 27-09-2024 and Notice No. 24-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 02-10-2024, it is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned candidates that the Board has decided to extend the date of online registration of all the eligible candidates of J&K/Ladakh for admission to NEET PG-2024 (MD/MS/PGD) upto 15.10.2024.

The other Terms and Conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in e-Information Brochure / Notifications / Notices issued by the Board from time to time in this regard.

E&OE

Sd/(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma)
Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 13.10.2024

No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2024

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K for information please.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh for information please.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, ARI and Training's Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director SKIMS. Soura for information.
- 7. Director Information, J&K Government for information with the request to get this Notification published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu, Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.

- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 10. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Principal, GMC, Jammu / GMC Srinagar / ASCOMS, Jammu for information.
- 13. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 14. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 16. In charge IT Section, J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 17. Office file.